J
\

VUU=1DIa=Cl

SPARS” ROEBUCK: AND €O. -vs— ANDREW SMITH

)



o/

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SOUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

felag. Dist. No.:

46-3-03
DJ Name: Hon.
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA
Address: MOUNTAIN VIEW PLAZA
P.O. BOX 210
KYLERTOWN, PA

Telepnone: (814) 345-6789 16847-0000

C/0 WOLFSON AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.

NOTICE OF J\l;DGCMESNT/TRANSCRIPT v

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

[SEARS ROEBUCK AND CO. 1
267 EAST MARKET ST.

YORK, PA 17403

L : |

l—' VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[SMITH, ANDREW 1
708 DECATUR ST.
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

(.

267 EAST MARKET ST.
YORK, PA 17403

Docket No.: CV-0000197-00
Date Filed: 9/14/00

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

Izl Judgment was entered against: (Name) __SMITH, ANDREW

in the amount of $ 2,934 .81 on:
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

|:| Damages will be assessed on:

D This case dismissed without prejudice.

L]

D Levy is stayed for

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $

days or D generally stayed.

l:] Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

veizge prre (01516 - )

(Name) __SEARS ROERICK AND._CQ

(Date of Judgment) 10/06/00

(Date & Time)

Amount of Judgment $_2,870.03

Judgment Costs $ 64.50
Interest on Judgment $ .00
Attorney Fees .00
Total $_2,934.53

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

L T
Date: Place: G ':-::;_—, 4 g
Time: DEC 04 2000

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTE

R THE ENTR?O@%@\I%NT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

[/ owe D P, LE

, District Justice

| cerfify t tthls is a true and correct copy of the record gf the

Date

dings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-99

2006

SEAL
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gRITS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
SEARS ROEBUCK AND CO.,
Plaintiff :
VS. no. OO - 15 - CO
ANDREW SMITH,
Defendant

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO: ( ) PLAINTIFF (X) DEFENDANT ( ) GARNISHEE ( ) ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT HAS BEEN
ENTERED AGAINST YOU ON

_(oe. 4, Q008

INACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF PA.R.C.P. 236

{ ) DECREE NISI IN EQUITY

{ ) FINAL DECREE IN EQUITY

(X) JUDGMENT OF () CONFESSION ( ) VERDICT
(X) DEFAULT ( )NON-SUIT
( ) NON-PROS ( ) ARBITRATION AWARD

() JUDGMENT IS IN THE AMOUNT OF $ PLUS COSTS. §

FOR A TOTAL OF §
(X) DISTRICT JUSTICE TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGMENT IN CIVIL ACTION IN THE AMOUNT OF
$2,870.03 PLUS COSTS $64.50 FOR A TOTAL OF $2,934.53

( ) IF NOT SATISFIED WITHIN SIXTY (60) DAYS, YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR'S LICENSE
WILL BE SUSPENDED BY THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PROTHONOTARY

BY

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE ABOVE, PLEASE CONTACT:

NAME OF (ATTORNEY/FILING PARTY). WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

ADDRESS: " 267 EAST MARKET STREET
YORK, PENNSYLVANIA 17403

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (717) 846-1252 OR 800-321-8467
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AMENDED STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT !/ g (// ™, \,‘ .
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA C } ; L
CIVIL DIVISION oY
Sears, Roebuck and Company Docket:

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-01510-CD

Real Debt: $2,934.53
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Andrew Smith Entry: §
Defendant(s)
Instrument: DJ Judgment

Date of Entry: 12/4/00

Expires: 12/4/05

Certified from the record this 12/4/00

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

******************************************************************************

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO., : NO. OO AS10 ‘CoO
Plaintiff :
VS.
ANDREW SMITH, CIVIL ACTION- LAW
Defendant :
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire as the Attorney for the Plaintiff.

Respectfully Submitted,

it

Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire
WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
267 E. Market Street

York, Pennsylvania 17403
Telephone No. (717) 846-1252

Attorney I.D. # 20617
Date: &q ’\IO‘U‘Q/WJ/‘M 2@)0 Attorney for Plaintiff

acen- Tl pead Rate
g;z?’] AU

—

d U [RORREY U |
%% NFe Q4 2000

HIEETIS
Prothonotary
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PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)
P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO., . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. . JUDGMENT NO. 00-1510-CD
ANDREW A SMTIH. . PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendant : (MONEY JUDGMENT) |

To the Prothonotary: ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER,

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania;

(2) against, Andrew A Smith-708 Decatur St., Philipsburg, PA 16866, Defendant(s);

(3) and against, M&T Bank-621 Spring St., Houtzdale, PA 16651, Garnishee(s);

(4) and index this writ |
(a) against, Andrew A Smtih, Defendant(s) and
(b) against, M&T Bank, Garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens against the real property of the Defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s) as
follows: (Specifically describe property) **GARNISH ONLY***

You are directed to attach the property of the Defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of
M&T BANK :
621 SPRING STREET
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651 Garnishee(s)

All accounts including but not limited to all savings, checking and other accounts, certificates of
deposit, notes receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities, coupons and safe
deposit boxes.

Amount due , $2.870.03

Interest from December 4, 2000 To Be Determined
At an interest rate of 6% per year

Total $2,870.03 Plus costs & interest

Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire )

Attorney ID # 20617 o
JUN 2 8 2002 : 267 E. Market Street
Uptlbwdeshony (L

Y

"Wy s

pd.€:0.00



WRIT OF EXECUTION- (MONEY JUDGMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

s

No. 00-1510-CD Term, 2000

SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO..‘ | | | @@ E@Y

‘ : WRIT OF EXECUTION/ GARNISHMENT
. VS. ' : WRIT OF EXECUTION
ANDREW A SMTIH : (MONEY JUDGMENTS)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD CIVIL ACTION- LAW

TO THE SHERIFF OF _ CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against _Andrew A Smith, 708 Decatur Street, Philipsburg, PA 16866

Defendant(s);
(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein;

(Inquisition and Exemption Laws (are) (are not) waived.
(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of M&T Bank

621 Sprmg Street. Houtzdale. PA 16651 : Garmshee(s)

(Specifically describe property)
All accounts including but not limited to all savings, checking and all other accounts, certificates of deposit, notes,
receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities, coupons, and safe deposit boxes.

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) an attachment has been issued;
(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from

delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone
other that the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined
as above stated.

Amount due ' $2.870.03
" Interest from De\éef}lber 4. 2000
Attys. Comm'.
Total

Plus costs

Dated (9 2102 (JALLM/

(SEAL) Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Penna.

Deputy
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\-\. SERVICE ATTEMPTED

No.__00-1510-CD
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
© CIVIL ACTION-LAW
SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO. vs. ANDREW A SMITH

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Money Judgments)
Claim § _ 2.870.03

Interest From _December 4, 2000

Atty. Comm.

Costs

—$___40.60
Fawzﬁi Fee

Prothy Paid™

Writ, Ret. & Sat.

m
>:o§o< , w
m
Total Cost $

Attomey for Plaintiff(s) =~

Address of Defendant(s):
Andrew A Smith, 708 Decatur St., Philipsburg, PA 16866
Where papers may be served:

~ M&T Bank, 621 Spring St., Houtzdale, PA 16651
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 12864

SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO. 00-1510-CD
VS.
SMITH, ANDREW A.

WRIT OF EXECUTION/GARNISHMENT

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, AUGUST 7, 2002 AT 3:16 P.M. O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON NANCY SMEAL, MANAGER OF M&T BANK AT
HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT 621 SPRING STREET, HOUTZDLAE, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 16651, BY HANDING TO NANCY SMEAL, MANAGER OF

M&T BANK, GARNISHEE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT

OF EXECTUION AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MAKE KNOWN TO HER
THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, AUGUST 19, 2002 RETURN WRIT AS BEING SERVED, PAID COSTS FORM
ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE TO THE ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $35.07
SURCHARGE $10.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

FILED

AG 1 8 2002
O/(13

Willlam A, Shaw
Prethenetary

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Qﬁﬁ;ﬂ)ay Of%ooz . W——
WILLIAM A_ SHAW % ] L&g:@&.xg/\mﬁﬁé/»
Prothonotary es tmickv\sﬁ\ﬁ%s&
My Commission Expires Sheriff

I'st Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

Page | of |



PR e WRIT OF EXECUTION- (MONEY JUDGMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

No. 00-1510-CD Term, 2000

SEARS. ROEBUCK AND CO..

: WRIT OF EXECUTION/ GARNISHMENT
. VS. : WRIT OF EXECUTION
ANDREW A SMTIH S (MONEY JUDGMENTYS)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD CIVIL ACTION- LAW

TO THE SHERIFF OF __ CLEARFIELD : COUNTY, PENNA.

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against _Andrew A Smith, 708 Decatur Street. Philipsbure. PA 16866

Defendant(s);
(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein;
(Inquisition and Exemption Laws (are) (are not) waived.
(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of M&T Bank,

621 Sprinz Street. Houtzdale. PA 16651 Garnishee(s)

(Specifically describe property)
All accounts including but not limited to all savings, checking and all other accounts, certificates of deposit, notes,
receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities, coupons, and safe deposit boxes.

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from
delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone
other that the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined
as above stated.

Amount due '+ $2.870.03
Interest from De\fze;}lber 4. 2000
Attys. Comm.
Total
Plus costs
ot -27.02 /s
. (SEAL) . Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
oo Gfyy 05 BANO G Clearfield County, Penna.

Chreson Q. ey luno By

Qi Coondena Qe Qurabongh Depuy
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SERVICE ATTEMPTED No._ 00-1510-CD
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION- LAW

SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO. vs. ANDREW A SMITH

AR Roal Y I N )

H
w‘L

'WRIT OF EXECUTION

LMOOQWY Y
‘ SEAEERS
(Money Judgments) o B EEE % &
fEzafds
Claim $ 2.870.03 @ =1 mmw m m W ]
g o 2 B
Interest From _December 4, 2000 .m .m W g g m. m.
S n =4 b a8
Atty. Comm. m mw m m.m?m e
3 g
Costs i b = .m: | .m
- - e e e - e - = - .m mw“ m m .
e e e o Paid $ 40 .00 g8 £ gp
. . wy ] 3 5
Judgment Fee 3 g m. 5 .m mn
& O ¢
o, . & 5
Attormmey $ o m. m
Writ, Ret. & Sat.  § 3 g
B
Total Cost $ a.
£
. B
s}
3 :
5

=
” . g § P o
Attorney for E%&m@\

Address of Defendant(s): | . o
Andrew A Smith, 708 Decatur St., Philipsburg, PA 16866 o,

Where papers may be served:

M&T Bank, 621 Spring St., Houtzdale, PA 16651
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA  AUG 19 2002

M&T Bank.
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
Plaintiff(s) Sears, Roebuck & Co
Petitioner(s)
Vs Case No. 00-1510-CD
Andrew A Smith
Defendant(s) .
.. Respondent(s) - Responses to

Interrogatories

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

Garnishee(s).

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, pro se, for its answer to the Interrogatories

states:

[Questions and Answers Pursuant to 14 Pa C.S.A. Rule 3253)

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you owe the defendant(s) any money
or were you liable to defendant(s) on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did
defendant(s) claim that you owed any money or were liable to defendant(s) for any reason?
Answer: X Yes—

O " No
a] Denies knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to the
answer to the question.

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there in your possession, custody or
control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself or one or more other persons any
property of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant(s)?

Answer: O O Yes
X No
a Denies knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to the
answer to the question.
3. At any time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal title to any property of

any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant(s) or in which defendant(s) held or claimed
any interest?

Answer: O Yes
X No
o Denies knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to the

answer to the question.



1

]

4. At any time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold as a fiduciary any property in
which the defendant(s) had an interest?

Answer: O Yes
X No
o Denies knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to the
answer to the question.

5. At any time before or after you were served, did the defendant(s) transfer or deliver any property
to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and, if so, what was the
consideration therefor?

Answer: 0O Yes. The consideration was
X No
u| Denies knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to the
answer to the question.

6. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money
or property to the defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to the direction of defendant(s)
against you?

Answer: O Yes
X No
o Denies knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to the

answer to the question.
[Additional Questions and Answer (if any)]

If any of the following reasons are checked, the account(s) in question are not subject to attachment

because:
o Account(s) No(s).
are escrow account(s) for real estate taxes and insurance.
u] [Field 12] has a right of set off against the account(s) which it hereby élects to assert.
o Other: [Consult with Counsel’s Office and type in reason])

Dated: __ August 15, 2002

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS
TRUST COMPANY

Name: ! Barb Lahrs

Title:  Legal Document Analyst
Legal Document Processing

PO Box 844

Buffalo New York 14240

(716) 250-1918




Sears, Roebuck and Co.,

Plaintiff, :
V. : NO. 00-1510-CD
Andrew A. Smith, '
Defendant,
2
M & T Bank,
Garnishee,

Garnishee: M & T Bank
621 Spring Street
Houtzdale, PA 16651

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT UPON ADMISSION

To the Prothonotary:

Please enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Garnishee, M & T
Bank, in the amount of $ 310.33. The amount of the judgment together with interest and
costs of the Plaintiff against the Defendant is $ 2,870.03.

Dated: 10 September 2002 % %%l

Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

I.D. No. 20617

WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
267 East Market Street

York, PA 17403-2000
Telephone: (717) 846-1252

FILED

SEP 1 6 2002

V\Q %ljd(‘%}m %mpaooo %M

v}



Sears, Roebuck and Co.,

Plaintiff,

V. : NO. 00-1510-CD
Andrew A. Smith, ﬁ
Defendant, NOTICE OF FILING JUDGMENT
V. :
M & T Bank,
Garnishee,

(x) Notice is hereby given that a judgment in the above-captioned matter has been
entered against you in the amount of $310.33 :

( ) A copy of all documents filed with the Prothonotary in support of the within

judgment is/are enclosed.

Prothonotary Civil Division (_mﬁp&

by:

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact the filing party.

Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire
WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
267 East Market Street
York, PA 17403-2000
(717) 846-1252

(This Notice is given in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 236.)

NOTICE SENT TO:
M & T Bank Andrew A. Smith

P.O. Box 844 708 Decatur St.
Buffalo, NY 14240 Philipsburg, PA 16866
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Sears, Roebuck and Company
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-01510-CD
Real Debt: $310.33
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From:
Andrew Smith Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)
Instrument: Judgment/Admission
Vs.
Date of Entry: September 16, 2002
M&T Bank
Garnishee Expires: September 16, 2007

Certified from the record this 16th of September, 2002.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

% ok ok e ok ok ok ok 2k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok 3 ok sk ok sk ke sk ke ke s ok ok 2k sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok e ok sk ok ok 3 ok o 3fe ok 3k ok e ke Sk ok Sk ok e ke ok e e ke S ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on s , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO..
Plaintiff,
V. : NO. 00-1510-CD

- ANDREW A. SMITH,
Defendant,

V. CIVIL ACTION-LAW
M & T BANK,
Garnishee,
PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE ATTACHMENT EXECUTION
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly mark the attachment against the Garnishee, M&T BANK, discontinued, upon
payment of your costs only.

Respectfully submitted,

WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

o Lt

LE

0CT 0 3 2002 Amy F Wolfsoff, Esquire
4 . Attorney for Plaintiff
Willlam A. Shaw WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
Prothonotary 267 East Market Street

York, Pennsylvania 17403

Telephone No. (717)846-1252

Attorney |.D. No. 87062
Dated: _September 26, 2002 '
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ©© p \Li

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Sears, Roebuck and Company
Vs. No. 2000-01510-CD
Andrew Smith
M&T Bank, Garnishee

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

1, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on October 3,

2002 marked:

Attachment against Garnishee M & T Bank Discontinued

“Record costs in the sum of $105.07 have been paid in full by Amy F. Wolfson, Esq..

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 3rd day of October A.D. 2002.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SEARS, ROEB'UCK AND CO,
Plaintiff

Vs.

ANDREW SMITH,

Defendant

NO.00-1510-CD

CIVIL ACTION

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of Amy F. Wolfson, Esquire as the Attorney for the Plaintiff.

Date: /[/ %/ﬂ_?

Respectfully Submitted,

gt

Amy F.g/olfson, Esquir,
WOLFSON &t ASSOCIATES, P.C.
267 E. Market Street

York, Pennsylvania 17403
Telephone No. (717) 846-1252
Attorney |.D. # 87062

Attorney for Plaintiff

FILED

JAN 16 2003

Willlam A. ghéw
Pretheriotafy
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO, : NO. 00-1510-CD
Plaintiff :
VS.
ANDREW SMITH, : CIVIL ACTION
Defendant :

PRAECIPE TO REMOVE

To the Prothonotary:

( ) Please mark the above captioned action

Or

(X)  Please mark the above captioned judgment or lien settled or satisfied.

THE ACCOUNT IS PAID - SETTLED Nz

-

Am)/ F. Wojgon Esqtl;{
Attorney for SEARS, RGEBUCK AND CO.
WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C
267 E. Market St. FE L D
York, Pennsylvania 17403 Sanm
7/ /6 Telephone No. (717) 846-1252 )
Dated: _'/1RM3 Attorney 1.D. No. 87062 JAN 16 2003

Williarn A. Shaw
Pretheériotary




Wiiliam A: Shaw
Pretheretary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS ORYD . o 7
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA Loy

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2000-01510-CD
Sears, Roebuck and Company

Debt: $2,870.03
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Andrew Smith

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Thursday, January 16, 2003 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and
all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 16th day of January, A.D. 2003.

Prothonotary



